

City of Lauderhill

City Commission Chambers at City Hall 5581 W. Oakland Park Blvd. Lauderhill, FL, 33313 www.lauderhill-fl.gov

File Details

File Number: 25R-6032

File ID: 25R-6032 Type: Resolution Status: Agenda Ready

Version: 1 Reference: In Control: City Commission

Meeting

File Created: 01/08/2025

File Name: Professional services Agreement Special Master Final Action:

Title:

RESOLUTION NO. 25R-01-15: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL APPROVING THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH EUGENE M. STEINFELD, ATTORNEY AT LAW, P.A., TO SERVE AS A SPECIAL MASTER FOR THE CITY AND AUTHORIZING THE RETENTION OF TAMAR N. HAMILTON, P.A. TO SERVE AS A SPECIAL MASTER UNDER THE SAME TERMS AND CONDITIONS; AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE EACH AGREEMENT; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY INTERIM CITY MANAGER, KENNIE HOBBS, JR.).

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: RES 25R-01-15 Resolution approving special master Enactment Number:

agreement, Professional Consultant Agreement - Special Master-Eugene Steinfeld-2025, Resume

Tamar Hamilton - Professional

Contact: Hearing Date:

* Drafter: vgarricks@lauderhill-fl.gov Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- String Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 25R-6032

RESOLUTION NO. 25R-01-15: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL APPROVING THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH EUGENE M. STEINFELD, ATTORNEY AT LAW, P.A., TO SERVE AS A SPECIAL MASTER FOR THE CITY AND AUTHORIZING THE RETENTION OF TAMAR N. HAMILTON, P.A. TO SERVE AS A SPECIAL MASTER

UNDER THE SAME TERMS AND CONDITIONS; AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE EACH AGREEMENT; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY INTERIM CITY MANAGER, KENNIE HOBBS, JR.).

Request Action:

Requesting approval of professional services agreement with Eugene M. Steinfeld, P.A. and Tamar N. Hamilton, P.A., for legal consulting services as special master.

Need Summary Explanation/ Background:

The City is in need of legal services for its special master program to include review of files codes and laws, attend meetings, completion of orders or other necessary documents

Cost Summary/ Fiscal Impact:

\$4800

Attachments:

- 1. Professional Services Agreement with Eugene M. Steinfeld, P.A.
- 2. Resume and letter of interest from Tamar N. Hamilton of Tamar N. Hamilton, P.A.

Budget Code Number(s):001-223-3323		
[x] Proposal/Quote	[] State Grant Funds	[] Local
Preference		
[] Piggyback Contract	[] Federal Grant Funds	
Sole Source	[] Matching Required	